506832010 08/23/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6878830

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IVAN PAPETTI	06/26/2021
MARCO ROVELLINI	07/01/2021
DANIELE SANELLA	07/02/2021
STEFANO BRIGA	07/10/2021
OLMO FALCO	07/12/2021
PAOLO FALCO	07/13/2021
GIOVANNI VERZOLETTO	07/20/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOFT N.W. S.P.A.
Street Address:	VIA PIAVE, 5
City:	CERRETO CASTELLO (BI)
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	I-13852

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17418204

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)792-1342

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 626-792-0536 Email: mail@sbpatlaw.com STEINFL + BRUNO LLP **Correspondent Name:**

155 N. LAKE AVE. SUITE 700 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P2623-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALESSANDRO STEINFL
SIGNATURE:	/Alessandro Steinfl, Reg. No. 56448/
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=P2623-US_Assignment#page1.tif

source=P2623-US_Assignment#page2.tif

source=P2623-US_Assignment#page3.tif

source=P2623-US_Assignment#page4.tif

source=P2623-US_Assignment#page5.tif

Attorney Docket No: P2623-US

ASSIGNMENT

We, Ivan PAPETTI, residing in Italy with a mailing address at Via Bossa, 48b, Albino (BG), I-24021 Italy,

Marco ROVELLINI, residing in Italy with a malling address at, Viale Pubblico Passeggio, 46, Piacenza (PC), I-29121 Italy,

Daniele SANELLA, residing in Italy with a mailing address at Via Berlinguer, 221 SX/B, Fidenza (PR), I-43036 Italy,

Stefano BRIGA, residing in Italy with a mailing address at Via G. Galilei, 28, Biella (BI), I-13900 Italy,

Olmo FALCO, residing in Italy with a mailing address at Via Marconi, 25, Biella (Bl), I-13900 Italy,

Paolo FALCO, residing in Italy with a mailing address at Fraz, Castellengo, 68, Cossato (BI), I-13836 Italy, and

Giovanni VERZOLETTO, residing in Italy with a mailing address at Via Giotto, 5, Quaregna Cerreto (BI), I-13854 Italy,

hereby sell and assign for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which we hereby acknowledge,

to SOFT N.W. S.p.A., an entity having its principal place of business in Italy at Via Plave, 5, Cerreto Castello (BI), I-13852 Italy

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, our entire right, title and interest, including all priority rights under U.S. law and/or international conventions and treaties, in and to the "HIGH PRODUCTIVITY AND FLEXIBILITY PLANT OF THE SPUN BONDING TYPE FOR THE PRODUCTION OF A NON-WOVEN WEB"

invented by us, as described and/or claimed in International Application No. PCT/IT2019/050281, filed on December 29, 2019, in the corresponding U.S.

Altomey Docket No: P2623-US

National Phase Patent Application No. 17/418,204, filed on June 24, 2021, and in any other related patent applications filed and/or to be filed not only for, to and in the United States of America its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries, including any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said International Application PCT/IT2019/050281, and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of said corresponding U.S. National Phase Patent Application No. 17/418,204, and authorize and request any officials whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said "HIGH PRODUCTIVITY AND FLEXIBILITY PLANT OF THE SPUN BONDING TYPE FOR THE PRODUCTION OF A NON-WOVEN WEB" and/or improvements thereof or resulting therefrom to said assignee or its successors, assigns or nominees, and agree to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and/or reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and/or declarations and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States of America and in all other countries.

Subscribed and executed at_	Albino	したし
On 26/06/2021	City	Country /
en financia	Inventor Name:	Ivan PAPETTI
	Inventor Signature	Luc Stock
Witnessed by:		1 a 2 a
Witness Name: PERLETT	<u> </u>	
Witness Name:	<u>్ష్మ్ Sig</u> natu	ro Policiai Gusaldia

Altomisy Cocket No: P2623-US

Subscribed and executed at	Plzan 72	Lb.l/_
On 1/7/2021	City	County /
	Inventor Name:	Marco ROVELLINI
	Înventor Signature∡	How Collin
Witnessed by:		
Witness Name: <u>阿多</u> 企	グムイムイン Signature	· Fest Africa
Witness Name: <u>AAU</u> L/310	CHEMSignature	
	in the second	
Subscribed and executed at	Edus	Country
On_2/7/2021	inventor Name:	
		and the second s
	Inventor Signature_	Spelle Daniel
Witnessed by:	•	
Witness Name: デーミュム・A	<u> ಆ೭೭೪೦ </u>	المنافعة الم
Witness Name: <u>#4074310</u>	CHEP Signature	446

Attorney Docket No: P2623-US

Subscribed and executed at On	Pills	Country	
	Inventor Name:	Stefano BRIGA	
The Programme of the second se	Inventor Signature		
Witnessed by:			
Witness Name: BURTET DAMI	<u>≲∠A</u> Slgnatüi	et mer Photo	
Witness Name: <u>리아이나 우</u>	⊼િં∆મેત્ર∆ Signatur	esiquae Bineio	
	المجار المجار المجار		
Subscribed and executed at	Poigh.	Country	· Š
On 12/7/2021			
The second secon	Inventor Name:	Olmo FALCO	
	Inventor Signature_	W/A/	
Witnessed by:		~ ^	
Witness Name: FAGENTING CH	<u>4424</u> Signatur	o Charles	
Witness Name: <u>๔๙เมา ผล ระ</u>	<u>∆¹TC⊷cr∆</u> Signatur	· Beitur Buk	V.C.L.

Attorney Docket No: P2623-US

	, mmm,	A . A
Subscribed and executed at	C0852/0	Italy
On13/1/2021	City	Country/
	nventor Name:	Paolo FALCO
į	nventor Signature	W.
Witnessed by:		
	ላ <i>በትርር፣</i> Signature	<u> </u>
		1
Witness Name: CONDIG 6	[}] <u>^(/)</u> /~_Signature	Bl_ (Osado)
	All the said	
Subscribed and executed at	zuruz-Čen	to 154
On 20/7/2021	/ City	Country /
Section 2015	nventor Name:(Bioyanni VERZOLETTO
31	nventor Signature_	<u></u>
Witnessed by:	,,,,	**************************************
Witness Name: Yekbol A カウメ	Ars Signature	1/22=31.
Witness Name: 「やいAびのする」	SCARIX Signature	

PATENT REEL: 057262 FRAME: 0400

RECORDED: 08/23/2021